

## **MBD** Agreement

This agreement, made the 15 day of 12024, between Executive Engineer, R.W.D,(W) Division, Sheikhpura cum PIU, BRRDA (hereinafter called "the Employer") of Nishikant Kumar Construction Pvt. Ltd., C/o. Ramanand Singh, Parmila Kunj, Road No.-4, Mahesh Nagar, Keshari Nagar, Phulwari, Patna., Pin-800024, (Bihar). (hereinafter called "the Contractor"). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road and CD Works with maintenance for (A) Barbigha Sarmera Road NH-82 To Mushapur (B) IMP. (W/S) Barbigha-Mehus Road To Shekapurwa (C) T02 To Jamalpur (D) Barbigha Mehus Road To Purab Tola Bhadarthi, (E) Faridpur Pinjadi Path Lodipur To Kusedhi Hasanpur (F) L021 To Baijnathpur (G) Nemdarganj-Ramjanpur Road To Dyantichak (H) Teus Maidan To Subhanpur (I) Kashi Bigha To Bhanpura & (J) Serva To Nareshpur Tola Maldah Path (Tender Group No.-MR-N/23-24 Sheikhpura/07) Tender ID-130101. [name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and routine maintenance of the works for 5 years and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees Rs.7,18,72,677 /-(Construction Cost Rs.5,80,86,970/- Maintenance Cost Rs.1,37,85,707/- ) (Rupees Seven Crore Eighteen Lacs Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Only.) respectively. NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

 In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

FOR NISHIKANT KUMAR CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Nishe Warrant

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Sheikhoura

15)63/24

- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned,
  the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any
  defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - i) Letter of Acceptance;
  - ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
  - iii) Contractor's Bid;
  - iv) Contract Data;
  - v) Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
  - vi) Specifications;
  - vii) Drawings;
  - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
  - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

	In witness whereof the parties thereto h	nave caused this Ac	reement to be ava	cuted the day and	waar first hafa
	written.	iave caused this Ag	secondin to be exe	cuted the day and	year first before
	The Common Seal of	1 1	1 10		
	was hereunto affixed in the presence of				
	Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the sai	id	A		
	in the presence of:				
	Binding Signature of Employer		-	1	
	Binding Signature of Contractor	NISHIKANT KUMAR CONS	STRUCTION PV1. LID.	<u></u>	
2020	WANT WHAT CONCEDUCTION DW & CD	3 g	Director		
or NISH	Wishest Kumar construction PVT. LID.		Executive	15.3	ny

R.W.D. (W) Division Sheikhpura

## <u>Details of Agreement Under Tender Group No.-</u> MR-N/23-24, Sheikhpura-07 Notation

District: Sheikhpura

SI. No.	Name of Road	Block	Length (In Km.)	Construction Cost (In Rs.)	Maintenance Cost (In Rs.)	Total Cost (In Rs.)	Notation
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.	Barbigha Sarmera Road NH-82 To Mushapur	Barbigha	2.700	12412063.00	2150304.00	14562367.0	A
2.	IMP. (W/S) Barbigha- Mehus Road To Shekhpurwa	Barbigha	1.500	6470054.00	1262546.00	7732600.00	В
3.	T02 To Jamalpur	Barbigha	1.000	4551324.00	888467.00	5439791.00	C
4.	Barbigha Mehus Road To Purab Tola Bhadarthi	Barbigha	1.745	4782410.00	1602660.00	6385070.00	D
5.	Faridpur Pinjadi Path Lodipur To Kusedhi Hasanpur	Barbigha	0.902	3293995.00	916000.00	4209995.00	E
6.	L021 To Baijnathpur	Barbigha	1.039	3437729.00	1048878.00	4486607.00	F
7.	Nemdarganj- Ramjanpur Road To Dyantichak	Barbigha	0.929	4915861.00	470516.00	5386377.00	G
8.	Teus Maidan To Subhanpur	Barbigha	1.800	5984748.00	1836873.00	7821621.00	Н
9.	Kashi Bigha To Bhanpura	Barbigha	1.890	8033903.00	1762874.00	9796777.00	I
10.	Serva To Nareshpur Tola Maldah Path	Barbigha	1.300	4204886.00	1846590.00	6051476.00	J

Total= 14.805 5,80,86,970/- 1,37,85,707/- 7,18,72,677/-

A) TOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION IN

Rs.5,80,86,970/-

B) TOTAL COST OF MAINTENANCE FOR

**5 YEARS IN** 

Ks.1,3/,83

FOI NISHIKANT KUMAR CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

505724

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Diviston Sheikhpura

Director

## AGREEMENT NO.25..(M.B.D.)/2023:.2.4...

1. Name of Work :- Construction of Road and CD Works with maintenance for Tender Group No.-

MR-N/23-24, Sheikhpura-07.

2. Name of Agency :- Nishikant Kumar Construction Pvt. Ltd.,

C/o. Ramanand Singh, Parmila Kunj, Road No.-4, Mahesh Nagar, Keshari Nagar,

Phulwari, Patna., Pin-800024,

Reg. no.-1230290.

3. Authority :- EIC-cum-Additional Commissioner-cum Special

Secretary, R.W.D., Bihar, Patna,

Vide Letter No.-1281(Encl.), dated-13.03.2024.

4. Agreement Value :- Construction cost - Rs.5,80,86,970/-

Maintenance cost -Rs.1,37,85,707/-

Total cost - Rs.7,18,72,677/-

5. Performance Security:-

6. Date of Commencement

:- 14.03.2024

7. Date of completion

:- 13.12.2024

8. No. of items of Work

:- 470 (Four Hundred Seventy) Only.

9. Rate Quoted

:- (-) 0.51% (Zero Point Five One Percent) Below.

T KUMAR CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Director

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division

Sheikhpura